

TSX: PMV ASX: PVM Web: www.pmigoldcorp.com Email: info@pmigoldcorp.com

17 January 2014

Company Announcement Platform Australian Securities Exchange Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

By e-lodgement (ASX Code: PVM)

Dear Sir/Madam,

PMI Transaction Update: Advance Notice of Last Trading Day

On December 17, 2013, Asanko Gold Inc (TSX: AKG) and PMI announced a Business Combination between the two companies to be effected by means of a Canadian plan of arrangement (the "Arrangement") to be voted on in Australia on 31 January 2014.

Assuming that shareholders of PMI and Asanko vote for the Arrangement, trading in PMI ASX securities will be suspended on the Australian Securities Exchange at close of market on Friday, 31 January, 2014 making 31 January the last trading day for PMI ASX securities.

After implementation of the Arrangement, PMI will apply to be removed from the official list of the ASX.

The following timetable applies to the Arrangement if approved by shareholders:

30 January 2014	The Asanko Special Shareholders Meeting is scheduled to be held at Suite 1500 – Royal Centre, 1055 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia at 5:00 pm (Vancouver time).
	British Columbia at 5.00 pm (vancouver time).
31 January 2014	The PMI Special Shareholders Meeting is scheduled to be held at CWA House, 1176 Hay Street, West Perth, Western Australia at 9:00 am (Perth time).
31 January 2014	Trading in PMI's securities suspended on ASX from close of trading.
4 February 2014	Final Court Order Hearing.
6 February 2014	Arrangement Implementation Date.

Michael Allen **Joint Corporate Secretary**

For further information please contact:

Mr. John Ciganek, Investor Relations Manager

P. +61 8 6188 7900